

## South Mississippi Fair Commission

## **Annual Meeting Thursday, February 13, 2025**

The Magnolia Center 2nd Floor Meeting Room 1457 Ellisville Blvd.

Lunch will be served Please R.S.V.P by Monday, February 10 to office@somissfair.com



South Mississippi Fair Commission 1457 Ellisville Boulevard - Laurel, Mississippi - 39440 601-649-9010 office@somissfair.com www.somissfair.com

## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

On behalf of the South Mississippi Fair Commission and pursuant of Article III, Section 1, of the By-Laws, you are hereby notified that:

The 2024 Annual Meeting of the South Mississippi Fair Commission

will be held:

- ON: Thursday, February 13, 2025
- <u>TIME:</u> 11:00AM
- <u>LOCATION:</u> The Magnolia Center 2nd floor meeting room 1457 Ellisville Boulevard Laurel, Mississippi 39440
- <u>R.S.V.P:</u> In order to ensure adequate seating capacity, please R.S.V.P by Monday, February 10, 2025 by email to office@somissfair.com.

Chase Welborn *Executive Director* South Mississippi Fair Commission